Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 12 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traus	98387 ments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christian J. Risser, Edwin W. Gorham, and Yefim P. Sukhman	Name: UNIVERSAL LASER SYSTEMS, INC.
	Internal Address:
12-1-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNIVERSAL LASER SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 11/30/2004, 11/29/2004, and 11/29/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Scottsdale
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: AZ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 85260
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second state	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second state	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second state of the second state	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Internal Address: Street Address: 150 East 42nd St. City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5612 Phone Number: 212-949-9190	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Internal Address: Street Address: 150 East 42nd St. City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5612 Phone Number: 212-949-9022 Fax Number: 212-949-9190 Email Address: AJNATOLI@LAWABEL.COM	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

01 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor:

Christian J. Risser, Edwin W. Gorham, and Yefim P. Sukhman

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

UNIVERSAL LASER SYSTEMS, INC. 16008 North 81st Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United

States and all foreign cour	ntries, in and to, and any and	l all improvements wh	nich are disclosed in:	
(a) Patent Number:		dated:	, or	
(b) Patent Application Nu	ımber:	filed:	, or	
(c) Patent Application executed by the undersigned and filed concurrently herewith;				
and entitled:	LASER MATERIAL P	ROCESSING SYSTE	EM	
substitute, renewal, reissu be filed in the United Stat and to all original and reis	Patent and/or patent applicate and all other applications es and all other foreign coursued Letters Patent which hatries on said improvements	for Letters Patent whi atries on any of said in ave been or shall be i	ch have been or shall mprovements; and in	

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016049 FRAME: 0244 Each Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

	ASSIGNORS
Dated: ///30/04	By:
	Christian J. Risser
Dated:	By: Edem W. S.
·	Edwin W. Gorham
Dated: 11/29/04	By: 2
	Xefim P. Sukhman

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

Page 2 of 2